



COMSATS Institute of Information Technology,
Park Road, Tarlai Kalan, Islamabad
Tel: 051-90495039, 5040, 5122, Fax: 051-9247006
Bid Evaluation Report

Procurement Office

No: CIIT/PS/RMO-CW/01-18

14 February, 2018

ANNOUNCEMENT OF BID EVALUATION REPORT FOR PROCUREMENT OF PAINT/CIVIL ITEMS FOR SERVICES SECTION, CIIT ISLAMABAD. AS PER RULE 35 OF PP RULES, 2004


1.	Name of Procuring Agency:	COMSATS Institute of Information Technology , Islamabad
2.	Method of Procurement:	" Single-Stage Single-Envelop"
3.	Title of Procurement:	Purchase of Paint/ Civil Items
4.	Tender Number:	CIIT/PS/RMO-CW/01-18
5.	PPRA Ref. No.	TS341943E
6.	Date and Time of Bid closing:	10:30 AM on 7 th February, 2018
7.	Date and Time of Bid Opening:	11:00 AM on 7 th February, 2018
8.	No. of Bids Received:	1. M/s Ali Traders, Islamabad 2. M/s SS Enterprises, Islamabad 3. M/s SKS Traders, Rawalpindi

Finally, CPC recommends the award of contract to M/s Ali Traders amounting to Rs. 142,788/- on aggregate lowest basis as per summary below:-

S #	Item Description/ Specifications	Qty	Unit Price (Rs)	Total Price (Rs)
Paint for Faculty Cafeteria				
1	Providing Nippon Plastic Emulsion (or Equivalent) Cool wave (No 115P)	5 Gln	3185	15,925
2	Providing Nippon Plastic Emulsion (or Equivalent) Cruising (No 1155P)	4 Gln	3,245	12,980
3	Providing Nippon Plastic Emulsion (or Equivalent) Pool side (No 1142T)	4 Gln	3,245	12,980
4	Providing Nippon Plastic Emulsion (or Equivalent) Peace Blue (No 0W62P)	2 Gln	3,125	6,250
5	Providing Nippon Plastic Emulsion (or Equivalent) INGENUE (No 0W61P)	3 Gln	3,125	9,375
Welding Items for Windows Grill CS Department				
1	Providing Pipe 1"x3/4" 18 gauge	16 Length	565	9,040

Com 202. 10/2

3	Providing steel cutting disc 14"	2	Nos	439	878
4	Screw 2"	4	Pkt	240	960
5	Rawal Plug	3	Pkt	70	210
6	Hilti bit 2" Steel	6	Nos	90	540
Carpentry Items for office of Advisor Health					
1	Providing Lasani Press sheet 8'x4'x3/8" (white color techure)	6	Nos	2,175	13,050
2	Providing Lasani Press sheet 8'x4'x3/8" (Grey color techure)	5	Nos	2,175	10,875
3	Providing Lasani Press sheet 8'x4'x3/8" (green color)	2	Nos	2,175	4,350
4	Rebut 3/4"	2	Pkt	360	720
5	Wooden planks 10'x2"x1"	8	Nos	300	2,400
6	Steel Bit 1 1/2"	12	Nos	20	240
7	Steel Nails 2"x 2 1/2"	1	Pkt	255	255
8	Thermosphere sheets 4'x4'x1 1/2"	24	Nos	390	9,360
Total Cost Rs.				142,788	
GST 17% (if applicable)				included	
Total Cost Rs. (with GST)				142,788	


 14.2.18
 Muhammad Abid
 Deputy Treasurer (Procurement)